
PEPPER POT LEAGUE 2023: SENIOR OVERALL 
FINAL LEAGUE

Place Name Points
1st Jodie Powell and Glencarron Grace 1150
2nd Camilla Esling and Black Magick 835
3rd Jo Jeynes and Fashion House 800
4th Sue Peckham and Griffins Freddie 470
5th Beth Mussell-Evans & Dak. Lucky Freckles 445
6th Katie Baker and RTS Jayne 435
7th Sarah Brown and Coora Anna 410
8th Caroline Bates and Smokey Joe 360
9th Lauren Philpotts and Buckweiser 355

Louise Carter and Oliver 355
11th Alex Ross and Fitzwilliam 340
12th Rebethan Lord and Thumbelina 330
13th Kelly Hudson and Fronwen Gwyn 325

Zoe Hockley and Strahard Jack 325
15th Helen Keats and Jimmy Jimmy 320
16th Annabel McCourt and Wenceslaus 275
17th Zoe Hockley and Tyersall Shalinlara Prince 250
18th Pip Webster and Flashmans Lad 235
19th Tracey Cameron and Fleuradina 230
20th Emily Watkins and Glasshard King Areley 220
21st Holly Chivers and Dripshill Dreammaker 215
22nd Ellie Watkins and Glasshard King Areley 205
23rd Charlotte Treleaven and Oscar 190

Sue Peckham and Solis 190
25th Annitta Engel and Curraghvana Mara 185
26th Di Symonds and Jeeves 175
27th Sara Stephenson and Lliedi Susan 165

Sophie Jones and King's Speaker 165
29th Annitta Engel and Bobby 155

Luan Crawford and Merkur 155
Stephanie Bateman and Tuscany Matilda 155

32nd Heather Ridley and Malog Huw 150
Josie Hobbs and Corntown Bill Bailey 150

Julie Jeffes and Barrybeg Cruise 150
Megan Harper and Mabel 150

Sarah Limbrick and Myshall Buffy 150
37th Emma Taylor Newman and Polmesk Rose of Kernow 140

Jo Jeynes and Duke of Spain 140
Melanie Taylor and Penyghent Cosmic Comet 140

40th Natalie Smith and Zulu Natal 140
41st Esther Bowness and Summerdale Aishling 135
42nd Ellie Watkins and Bedazzled 130
43rd Chris Esling and HalfnHalf 125
44th Heather Westgate and Mount of Olives 115
45th Kelly Blowers and Baltic Prince 110

Sophie Hooper and Chagall 110
47th Emma James and Bradley 105

Faye Green and Tempest Peaches 105
Grace Jenkins and The Lion Queen 105



PEPPER POT LEAGUE 2023: SENIOR OVERALL 
FINAL LEAGUE

Lou Cole and Roo 105
51st Caroline Rees and Fred 95

Sue Moger and Ballygill Bobby 95
53rd Beth Evans and Bailey's Luck 90
54th Deborah Price and Be Fantastic 85

Julia Fletcher and Misty 85
56th Charlotte Treleaven and Solis 80

Lydia Webster and Flasmans Lad 80
Sue Peckham and Hett Thor 80

59th Jacqueline Potts and Don't Blame Me 75
Victoria Northcott and Phyllis 75

61st Cindie Bunce and Thomas 70
Nicky Esling and Djinn 70
Sophie Toole and Milly 70

Steph Woolley and Freckleton Matador 70
65th Lydia Burrows and Zoe's Lad 65
66th Ellie Kennedy and Heleba 60

Gail Gavan and Jack 60
Sarisa Martin and Murphy 60

69th Ali Tate and Morse 55
Alice Lowe and Pudding 55

Emily Watkins and Bedazzled 55
72nd Alex Ross and Nancy 50

Beth Evans and Tiger Rolo 50
Laura Buckle and Serafinas Gemini 50

Megan Harper and Mr Beatle 50
76th Jane Bailey and Rock Solid 45

Stephanie Williams and Draygo 45
78th Luan Crawford and Bjort 40

Megan Hurst and Pudding 40
Sarah Garton-Jones and Lola 40

81st Cindie Bunce and Charles 35
Emma James and Louie 35

Issy Manning and Ballybrack Bill 35
Jodie Davis and Steve Mequine 35

Kelly Payne and Wryegate Ghost Story 35
Megan Harper and Chateaux Robin 35

Nicky Esling and Fashion House 35
Sue Moger and Bryanmore Man 35

89th Lydia Burrows and Urneypark Emir 30
90th Anna Robson and Storm 25

Catherine Holland and Foxhollow Beowulf 25
Issy Manning and Killongford Benny 25

Kelly Payne and Halgavor Beauty 25
94th Helen Hodgetts and Fallon 20

Julie Jeffes and Hederfeld Ash 20
Sophie Jones and Cahlaundarragh Cailin 20

Tiggy Manning and Double Dash 20
98th Megan Harper and Imperial Moonlight 15
99th Ellie Burton and Polly 10
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FINAL LEAGUE

Harriet Hall and Frankie 10
Kelly Payne and Miss ARS Vivendi 10

Luan Crawford and Brian 10
Luan Crawford and Vinny 10

104th Catherine Holland and Solis 5
Julie Jeffes and Hederfeld Smoky Joe 5

Linda Kemp and Tanzanite Mist 5
Martin Febery and Zorro 5

Megan Hurst and Erol 5
Sarah Blackshaw and Kaydo 5



PEPPER POT LEAGUE 2023: JUNIOR OVERALL 
FINAL LEAGUE

Place Name Points
1st Elinor Lloyd and Alan 535
2nd Katie Spanswick and Tiger Rolo 510
3rd Rose Chugg-Martin and Tregaire Tiger Lily 500
4th Olivia Howard and Tettcott Robin 300
5th Bonnie Bowness and Mr Fox 220
6th Daisy Toole and Princess Ivy 200

Mollie Farney and Discours de un Roi 200
8th Daisy Toole and Milly 100
9th Bonnie Bowness and Lucky Day 85

10th Holly Ashley and Silver Sparky 80
11th Katie Spanswick and Farwood Hugo 65
12th Evie Gwillum and Ozzie 60

Flora Gittins and JJ 60
Oscar Toole and Milly 60

Pippa White and Dragon Feather 60
16th Chloe Walker and Owen 55
17th Felix Westgate-Wilton and Mount of Olives 45

Holly Mothersole and  Rocky 45
19th Jessie Mothersole and Carrow Clover 40

Rose Chugg-Martin and Archie 40
21st Gabriella Thomas and Patsy 35

Hattie Nions and Finley 35
Jessie Mothersole and Jagger 35

Olivia Howard and Arthur 35
25th Katie Spanswick and Dakotas Lucky Freckles 30

Oliver Hooper and Alfie 30
Ruby Payne and Halgavor Beauty 30

28th Holly Mothersole and Jagger 5



PEPPER POT LEAGUE 2023: SENIOR DRESSAGE
FINAL LEAGUE

Place Name Points
1st Camilla Esling and Black Magick 775
2nd Jodie Powell and Glencarron Grace 570
3rd Jo Jeynes and Fashion House 465
4th Lauren Philpotts and Buckweiser 330

Sarah Brown and Coora Anna 330
6th Katie Baker and RTS Jayne 300
7th Zoe Hockley and Tyersall Shalinlara Prince 250
8th Sue Peckham and Griffins Freddie 240
9th Caroline Bates and Smokey Joe 235

Kelly Hudson and Fronwen Gwyn 235
11th Tracey Cameron and Fleuradina 230
12th Alex Ross and Fitzwilliam 225

Rebethan Lord and Thumbelina 225
14th Annabel McCourt and Wenceslaus 220
15th Ellie Watkins and Glasshard King Areley 205
16th Sophie Jones and King's Speaker 165
17th Luan Crawford and Merkur 155

Stephanie Bateman and Tuscany Matilda 155
19th Heather Ridley and Malog Huw 150

Sarah Limbrick and Myshall Buffy 150
21st Jo Jeynes and Duke of Spain 140
22nd Di Symonds and Jeeves 130

Ellie Watkins and Bedazzled 130
Pip Webster and Flashmans Lad 130

25th Beth Mussell-Evans & Dak. Lucky Freckles 125
26th Heather Westgate and Mount of Olives 115

Natalie Smith and Zulu Natal 115
28th Sophie Hooper and Chagall 110
29th Lou Cole and Roo 105

Sara Stephenson and Lliedi Susan 105
31st Annitta Engel and Bobby 100
32nd Caroline Rees and Fred 95
33rd Deborah Price and Be Fantastic 85

Esther Bowness and Summerdale Aishling 85
Julia Fletcher and Misty 85

36th Sue Peckham and Hett Thor 80
37th Emily Watkins and Glasshard King Areley 75

Jacqueline Potts and Don't Blame Me 75
Megan Harper and Mabel 75

40th Melanie Taylor and Penyghent Cosmic Comet 70
41st Gail Gavan and Jack 60
42nd Emma Taylor Newman and Polmesk Rose of Kernow 50

Grace Jenkins and The Lion Queen 50
Laura Buckle and Serafinas Gemini 50

Megan Harper and Mr Beatle 50
Sue Peckham and Solis 50

47th Jane Bailey and Rock Solid 45
Josie Hobbs and Corntown Bill Bailey 45

Stephanie Williams and Draygo 45



PEPPER POT LEAGUE 2023: SENIOR DRESSAGE
FINAL LEAGUE

50th Luan Crawford and Bjort 40
Sarah Garton-Jones and Lola 40

52nd Cindie Bunce and Charles 35
Issy Manning and Ballybrack Bill 35
Jodie Davis and Steve Mequine 35

Kelly Payne and Wryegate Ghost Story 35
Nicky Esling and Fashion House 35

57th Megan Harper and Chateaux Robin 30
58th Catherine Holland and Foxhollow Beowulf 25

Issy Manning and Killongford Benny 25
Kelly Payne and Halgavor Beauty 25

61st Julie Jeffes and Hederfeld Ash 20
Sophie Jones and Cahlaundarragh Cailin 20

Tiggy Manning and Double Dash 20
64th Annitta Engel and Curraghvana Mara 15
65th Charlotte Treleaven and Solis 10

Kelly Payne and Miss ARS Vivendi 10
Luan Crawford and Brian 10
Luan Crawford and Vinny 10

69th Catherine Holland and Solis 5
Faye Green and Tempest Peaches 5

Harriet Hall and Frankie 5
Julie Jeffes and Hederfeld Smoky Joe 5

Linda Kemp and Tanzanite Mist 5
Lydia Burrows and Zoe's Lad 5

Martin Febery and Zorro 5
Sarah Blackshaw and Kaydo 5

Sophie Toole and Milly 5



PEPPER POT LEAGUE 2023: JUNIOR DRESSAGE
FINAL LEAGUE

Place Name Points
1st Elinor Lloyd and Alan 325
2nd Katie Spanswick and Tiger Rolo 290
3rd Rose Chugg-Martin and Tregaire Tiger Lily 260
4th Daisy Toole and Princess Ivy 200

Olivia Howard and Tettcott Robin 200
6th Bonnie Bowness and Mr Fox 175
7th Daisy Toole and Milly 80
8th Flora Gittins and JJ 60

Mollie Farney and Discours de un Roi 60
Pippa White and Dragon Feather 60

11th Evie Gwillum and Ozzie 45
Holly Ashley and Silver Sparky 45

13th Hattie Nions and Finley 35
14th Bonnie Bowness and Lucky Day 30

Oliver Hooper and Alfie 30
Ruby Payne and Halgavor Beauty 30



PEPPER POT LEAGUE 2023: SENIOR COMBINED EVENTS
FINAL LEAGUE

Place Name Points
1st Beth Mussell-Evans & Dak. Lucky Freckles 115
2nd Jodie Powell and Glencarron Grace 110
3rd Jo Jeynes and Fashion House 90
4th Sue Peckham and Solis 85
5th Holly Chivers and Dripshill Dreammaker 50

Josie Hobbs and Corntown Bill Bailey 50
7th Annitta Engel and Curraghvana Mara 40
8th Faye Green and Tempest Peaches 35

Sue Moger and Bryanmore Man 35
Sue Peckham and Griffins Freddie 35

11th Julie Jeffes and Barrybeg Cruise 30
Lydia Burrows and Urneypark Emir 30

13th Megan Harper and Imperial Moonlight 15
14th Lydia Webster and Flasmans Lad 5

Megan Harper and Chateaux Robin 5



PEPPER POT LEAGUE 2023: JUNIOR COMBINED EVENTS
FINAL LEAGUE 

Place Name Points
1st Katie Spanswick and Tiger Rolo 135
2nd Rose Chugg-Martin and Tregaire Tiger Lily 110
3rd Felix Westgate-Wilton and Mount of Olives 45



PEPPER POT LEAGUE 2023: SENIOR JUMPING
FINAL LEAGUE

Place Name Points
1st Jodie Powell and Glencarron Grace 405
2nd Louise Carter and Oliver 355
3rd Zoe Hockley and Strahard Jack 325
4th Helen Keats and Jimmy Jimmy 320
5th Jo Jeynes and Fashion House 245
6th Beth Mussell-Evans & Dak. Lucky Freckles 205
7th Charlotte Treleaven and Oscar 190
8th Holly Chivers and Dripshill Dreammaker 165
9th Emily Watkins and Glasshard King Areley 145

10th Sue Peckham and Griffins Freddie 135
11th Annitta Engel and Curraghvana Mara 130
12th Caroline Bates and Smokey Joe 125

Chris Esling and HalfnHalf 125
14th Julie Jeffes and Barrybeg Cruise 120
15th Kelly Blowers and Baltic Prince 110
16th Emma James and Bradley 105

Pip Webster and Flashmans Lad 105
Rebethan Lord and Thumbelina 105

19th Sue Moger and Ballygill Bobby 95
20th Beth Evans and Bailey's Luck 90

Emma Taylor Newman and Polmesk Rose of Kernow 90
Kelly Hudson and Fronwen Gwyn 90

23rd Katie Baker and RTS Jayne 80
Sarah Brown and Coora Anna 80

25th Lydia Webster and Flasmans Lad 75
Megan Harper and Mabel 75

Victoria Northcott and Phyllis 75
28th Cindie Bunce and Thomas 70

Nicky Esling and Djinn 70
30th Faye Green and Tempest Peaches 65

Sophie Toole and Milly 65
32nd Ellie Kennedy and Heleba 60

Lydia Burrows and Zoe's Lad 60
Sarisa Martin and Murphy 60

35th Ali Tate and Morse 55
Alice Lowe and Pudding 55

Annabel McCourt and Wenceslaus 55
Annitta Engel and Bobby 55

Emily Watkins and Bedazzled 55
Grace Jenkins and The Lion Queen 55

Josie Hobbs and Corntown Bill Bailey 55
Sue Peckham and Solis 55

43rd Alex Ross and Nancy 50
Beth Evans and Tiger Rolo 50

Esther Bowness and Summerdale Aishling 50
46th Alex Ross and Fitzwilliam 45

Di Symonds and Jeeves 45
48th Megan Hurst and Pudding 40
49th Emma James and Louie 35



PEPPER POT LEAGUE 2023: SENIOR JUMPING
FINAL LEAGUE

50th Anna Robson and Storm 25
Lauren Philpotts and Buckweiser 25

Natalie Smith and Zulu Natal 25
53rd Helen Hodgetts and Fallon 20
54th Ellie Burton and Polly 10
55th Harriet Hall and Frankie 5

Megan Hurst and Erol 5



PEPPER POT LEAGUE 2023: JUNIOR JUMPING
FINAL LEAGUE

Place Name Points
1st Elinor Lloyd and Alan 275
2nd Mollie Farney and Discours de un Roi 180
3rd Rose Chugg-Martin and Tregaire Tiger Lily 130
4th Olivia Howard and Tettcott Robin 100
5th Katie Spanswick and Tiger Rolo 85
6th Katie Spanswick and Farwood Hugo 65
7th Oscar Toole and Milly 60
8th Bonnie Bowness and Lucky Day 55
9th Bonnie Bowness and Mr Fox 45

Holly Mothersole and  Rocky 45
11th Jessie Mothersole and Carrow Clover 40

Rose Chugg-Martin and Archie 40
13th Gabriella Thomas and Patsy 35

Holly Ashley and Silver Sparky 35
Jessie Mothersole and Jagger 35

Olivia Howard and Arthur 35
17th Katie Spanswick and Dakotas Lucky Freckles 30
18th Evie Gwillum and Ozzie 15
19th Holly Mothersole and Jagger 5


	SO
	JO
	SDR
	JDR
	SCT
	JCT
	SJ
	JJ

